

For Immediate Release:

Date: 18 March 2024

Contact: Paula Schmidt, Director of Marketing

Phone: 800.422.5727

Email: paula.schmidt@indianafurniture.com

Indiana Furniture Announces Move to New Corporate Headquarters.

Jasper, IN, March 18, 2024 – Indiana Furniture today announced it has relocated its Corporate Headquarters to 1919 Hospitality Drive in Jasper, Indiana. This new space is meant to put employees' needs, and the company's broad portfolio of office furniture, front and center.

This move comes about a year after transforming their manufacturing facilities, consolidating four plants onto one campus, and allows for the company's entire business operations to be within a half-mile radius on the south side of the city.

"As we celebrate 119 years in business, this is a significant milestone for Indiana Furniture," stated Max Verkamp, President and CEO of Indiana Furniture. "It's the beginning of a new era."

The headquarters features a modern design and amenities to promote teamwork, innovation, and employee well-being. It includes a mix of private and open work areas, meeting rooms, break and café-inspired areas, and a variety of huddle spaces for team members to collaborate and share ideas. Also within the space is an interactive furniture studio, showcasing their expansive offering, and a furniture lab for product development and prototyping.

"We are thrilled about our new location, as this will foster a stronger sense of community and collaboration, more efficiency, and further build pride, all of which helps us and our culture, but also strengthens how we approach and service our customers," added Verkamp.

To learn more about this new Corporate Headquarters and other ways Indiana Furniture is bringing style, function, and ease to office furniture, go to www.IndianaFurniture.com.

ABOUT INDIANA FURNITURE

Indiana Furniture, headquartered in Jasper, Indiana for over a century, is committed to providing office furnishings of the highest standards in quality, craftsmanship and backed by industry best customer service. Through a culture of continuous improvement, flexibility and state-of-the-art technology, our company delivers a wide range of environmentally conscious products at competitive prices. To learn more, visit www.IndianaFurniture.com.